
bfstaefe
Typewritten Text

bfstaefe
Typewritten Text
Received
Amendment #3

bfstaefe
Typewritten Text

bfstaefe
Typewritten Text

bfstaefe
Typewritten Text

bfstaefe
Typewritten Text

bfstaefe
Typewritten Text



1 
 

AMENDMENT NUMBER THREE (3) TO  
AGREEMENT BETWEEN 

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF CLAY COUNTY, FLORIDA, 
AND CURRICULUM ASSOCIATES, LLC 

 
 This Amendment number three (3) to the Contract (hereafter “original Contract”) between 
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF CLAY COUNTY, FLORIDA, (“Board”), and CURRICULUM 
ASSOCIATES, LLC, (“Contractor”), collectively referred to as “the Parties,” which original 
Agreement was entered into by the parties on July 19, 2017, shall become effective on the date 
last executed by either of the parties and shall serve to modify original Agreement and all previous 
Amendments to said original Agreement  as set forth herein. 
 
 WHEREAS, the 2017 Agreement concerned the licensing and provisions of ‘I-Ready” 
computer-based education programming, assessment, and associated services (“the Program”) for 
a limited number of district students and employees, and  
 
 WHEREAS, the Parties entered into Amendments Number One and Two in 2017 and 2018 
to expand the scope and duration of the 2017 Agreement, and   
 
 WHEREAS, the term of the 2017 Agreement and Amendment Number Two (2) expire 
July 18, 2019, and  
 

WHEREAS, the Parties now seek to expand the scope of services such that the Program 
will be available to a greater number of students and employees. 

  
 NOW THEREFORE, the Parties have mutually agreed to modify the terms of the original 
Agreement and the previously executed two Amendments as follows:  
 

1. The 2017Agreement is hereby renewed and amended such that the Program will be 
made available to a greater number of students and employees, and will include 
Professional Development, as specifically set forth in Composite Exhibit “A” (i.e., 
March 28, 2019 Price Quotes) to this Amendment Number Three. 

 
2. The term of the 2017 Agreement as set forth in Amendment Two, is hereby 

amended such that the Agreement shall expire on July, 18, 2020. 
 

3. All other terms and conditions of the original Contract, including those changes 
made in Amendments One and Two, which do not conflict with the terms of 
Composite Exhibit “A”, shall remain unmodified and in full force and effect. 

 
4. The only effect of this Amendment is to modify the Agreement cost and included 

products and services as set forth herein.    
 

  
 



2 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties, by the execution of this Amendment Number Three 
(3)  by their authorized representatives below, bind themselves to all terms of this Amendment 
Three (3) to the original Contract and to the remaining unmodified terms of the Original Contract 
and previous Amendments.  
 
 
AS TO: 
 
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF CLAY 
COUNTY, FLORIDA 
 
 
By: ____________________________________ 
Printed Name: Carol Y. Studdard 
Title: Chairman, School Board of Clay County, Florida 
Date: ___________________________________ 
 
 
 
 
AS TO:  
 
CURRICULUM ASSOCIATES, LLC. 
 
 
By: ____________________________________ 
Printed Name: ___________________________ 
Title: __________________________________ 
Date: ___________________________________ 
 
 
 
 






























